The correlation analysis designed to highlight the degree of 

association amid teamwork and employee performance, while the regression analysis 

intended to examine the effect of the independent variable on the dependent variable. The 

data of this study gathered from two hundred four (204) respondents from the study’s 

selected companies in Anambra State, Nigeria. From the correlation analysis, the main 

finding that the scholar of the study discovered was that there is a strong positive 

association amid the independent variables of the study, which were team trust, team spirit,

[...]

selected medium enterprises in Anambra State in Nigeria. This study used descriptive 

research survey design. The investigators of the study used a structured questionnaire as a 

research instrument to obtain information from the respondents who were the two hundred 

ninety-five (295) senior staffs from study’s selected medium scale enterprises (MSEs) in 

Anambra State. To analyze study data, the scholars of this research employed various data 

analyzing tools such as Pearson correlation analysis, multiple regression analysis, and

[...]

for an investigation into exhibiting how this significance is mirrored on the performance of 

its employees (Costa et al., 2010). 

Erdem et al., (2003) carried out a study sought to establish the association between optimal 

trust and teamwork: from groupthink to team-think. The scholar used empirical study 

encompassing one hundred forty-two (142) members of twenty-eight (28) to classify 

aspects, which relate to this ideal level of trust. In conclusion, the researcher discovered 

that excessive trust could affect adversely on performance. Furthermore, the researcher 

suggested that there is an optimum level of trust in many team conditions.

[...]

in turn increase their performance (as cited in Manzoor et al., p. 113). 

Another research on the same topic assessed the link between interpersonal trust and team 

performance. The respondents of this study were from twenty-eight (28) working teams 

including one hundred eighty-one (181) individuals who eighty-four (84) of them were 

females whereas the other ninety-seven (97) were males from different organizations that 

the researchers of this study targeted as their research population. In this investigation, the 

researcher employed the Pearson coefficient analysis (r) and other data analyses tools.

[...]

knowledge sharing on employee performance in an Iranian company called TUGA. To 

determine the effect that the independent variable on the dependent variable the researchers 

collected research data from the respondents who were three hundred (300) technicians of 

TUGA Company by using surveys. Two hundred thirteen (213) surveys completed by 

employees and returned to the researchers. After collecting surveys from the participants, 

the scholars employed statistical tools such as ANOVA and Pearson’s correlation 

coefficient employed to analyze and testing the hypotheses.